# 501897267 04/23/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jose N. REYES JR.	11/19/2007
John T. GROOME	11/19/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName	The State of Oregon Acting By and Through the State Board of Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon State University
Street Address:	Oregon State University
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Transfer, Kerr 312
City:	Corvallis
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97331-2140

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13453446

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)224-2084

 Phone:
 5032242170

 Email:
 docket@stofoco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Theresa Belland
Address Line 1: 621 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6984-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan D. Kirkpatrick

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=6984-0043 Executed Assignment From Parent 6984-0003#page1.tif source=6984-0043 Executed Assignment From Parent 6984-0003#page2.tif source=6984-0043 Executed Assignment From Parent 6984-0003#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028091 FRAME: 0119 OP \$40.00 13453446

# ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Jose N. Reyes Jr

Address:

1566 NW Jonquil Place

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

John T. Groome

Address:

1320 NW Garfield Ave Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignee:

The State of Oregon acting by and through the State System of

Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon State University

Address:

Oregon State University

Office of Technology Transfer, Kerr 312

Corvallis, OR 97331-2140

Title of

Invention:

PASSIVE EMERGENCY FEEDWATER SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

Docket No. 6984-003

all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at <u>Linuallis</u>, <u>Magan</u>, this <u>14</u> day of <u>Hounds</u> 2007.

Josef N. Reyes Jr
Assignor

STATE OF Rigon )

County of Birton )

Before me this 19 day of Mount, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANE GUTTER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO 415773

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 01, 2011

Notary Public for

My commission expires: 4/1///

[SEAL]

Executed at _	(city)	, Origin (state)	_, this <u>/ (</u> /	day of $16000000000000000000000000000000000000$
			010	Done

John T\ Groome Assignbr

STATE OF Regare )

County of Billor )

Before me this 19 day of Monday 1, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public for
My commission expires: 24/1///

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 6984-003

3